900228882 07/20/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.		06/05/2012	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Banner/CORE Orthopedic Program, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1441 North 12th Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85643284	PATIENT PASSPORT
Serial Number:	85643261	INDEPENDENCE EXPEDITION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6027923525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 602-792-3536

Email: steve@milliganlawless.com

Correspondent Name: Steven T. Lawrence Address Line 1: 4647 North 32nd Street Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5480-7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven T. Lawrence	
Signature:	/steven t. lawrence/	
Date:	07/20/2012	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for to move#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

900228882

REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0221

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC AND RESEARCH EXCELLENCE, INC., an Arizona corporation ("Assignor"), has filed for registration the following trademarks ("Marks") in connection with the following goods or services and the application for the Marks (the "Applications") are pending registration with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO"):

Serial No.:	Mark:	Goods/Services:
85/643,284	PATIENT PASSPORT	Handbook for orthopedic patients
85/643,261	INDEPENDENCE EXPEDITION	Medical education services, namely, providing information to patients regarding orthopedic care.

WHEREAS, the Marks are intended to be owned by Banner/CORE Orthopedic Program, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

DATED: June 5, 2012.

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 07/20/2012

THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC AND RESEARCH EXCELLENCE, INC., an Arizona corporation

By: Luck
Its: Coo

ASSIGNEE:

BANNER/CORE ORTHOPEDIC PROGRAM, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company

ts: A2-Region VP/CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0222